

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-03**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

## WELCOMING TRUSTEE Hunter Stuehm

**WHEREEAS**, on July 1, 2019, Governor Jay Inslee appointed **HUNTER STUEHM** of Vancouver, Washington to serve a one-year term ending on June 30, 2020 on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, HUNTER STUEHM is pursuing a Doctorate in Audiology at Western Washington University, having graduated from Western Washington University in June 2019 with a Bachelor of Arts degree in Communications Sciences and Disorders with a minor in Linguistics; and

WHEREAS, HUNTER STUEHM brings to his appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community, serving as a resident adviser from 2017-2019, and as a member of the Campus Public Safety Advisory Council, RA Advisory Council, University Housing Representation and Advocacy Committee; and

WHEREAS, HUNTER STUEHM was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, HUNTER STUEHM has declared his commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **HUNTER STUEHM** as he begins his term on the Board.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its meeting on August 23, 2019.

ATTEST:

Earl W. Overstreet II, Chair

Earl W. Ourstuf I

John M. Meyer, Secretary